07-09-2004



102786724

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

7.4.04

JUL 0 6 2004 🛒

Atty Docket: 31446-18716

- Lab Cottlings / First	- Ally Docker. 31440-107100		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Arun Prakash SHARMA; Jyan Shankar MAHANTY; Sabrata	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
SARKAR	Name: Dabur India Limited		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: D-35 Industrial Area		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City Kalyoni State/Country India		
☐ Other	City: Kalyani State/Country:India		
Execution Date: July 5, 2004	Zip: Nadia-741235		
	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/358,384	cution date of the application by the first named inventor is: B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers att	tached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
26694	☐ Enclosed		
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Name: Venable			
Address: P.O. Box 34385	8. Deposit account number:		
	22-0261		
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatis a true copy of the original document.	nation is true a nd c orrect and any attached copy		
Marina V. Schneller	11111 July 6, 2004		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including of	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		

07/08/2004 NGETACHE 00000108 10358384

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 015535 FRAME: 0280

3	1	4	4	6	-	!	Ŋ	7
---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---

Attorney Docket

hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assigned an application for United States Let 1 the inventor's declaration for united States Let 2 the inventor's declaration for said application be said application to be filed in the United States 1 said Provisional application having been filed in Application Number 10/358, 384. I said application having been filed under the Parapplication No. AND WHEREAS Dabur Of D-3	for which said or Patent to be prepared, ing executed concurrently with the execution of this in atent and Trademark Office; 5.2. the United States Patent and Trademark Office on
SARKAR hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignment of purification of Process for purification of as caused an application for United States Let the inventor's declaration for said application be said application to be filed in the United States said Provisional application having been filed in Application Number 10/358, 384. I said application having been filed under the Pa application No. AND WHEREAS Dabur of D-3	gnor, has invented a certain improvement relating aclitarel and docetaxel for which said or Patent to be prepared, ing executed concurrently with the execution of this in atent and Trademark Office; the United States Patent and Trademark Office on
process for purification of as caused an application for United States Let the inventor's declaration for said application be said application to be filed in the United States said Provisional application having been filed in Application Number 10/358, 384 said application having been filed under the Pa application No. the United States AND WHEREAS Dabur of D-3	for which said cr Patent to be prepared, ing executed concurrently with the execution of this in atent and Trademark Office; 5.2. the United States Patent and Trademark Office on
nas caused an application for United States Let I the inventor's declaration for said application be said application to be filed in the United States I said Provisional application having been filed in Application Number 10/358, 384 I said application having been filed under the Papplication No. the United States AND WHEREAS Dabur Of D-3	for which said or Patent to be prepared, ing executed concurrently with the execution of this in atent and Trademark Office; 5.2. the United States Patent and Trademark Office on
the inventor's declaration for said application be said application to be filed in the United States said Provisional application having been filed in Application Number 10/358, 384.] said application having been filed under the Papplication No	cr Patent to be prepared, ing execution of this in a execution of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on
the inventor's declaration for said application be said application to be filed in the United States said Provisional application having been filed in Application Number 10/358, 384.] said application having been filed under the Papplication No. the United States Dabur Of D-3	ing executed concurrently with the execution of this in atent and Trademark Office; 5.2. the United States Patent and Trademark Office on
said application to be filed in the United States said Provisional application having been filed in Application Number 10/358, 384] said application having been filed under the Papplication No the United States AND WHEREAS Dabur Of D-3	atent and Trademark Office; 5.2. the United States Patent and Trademark Office on
said application to be filed in the United States said Provisional application having been filed in Application Number 10/358, 384] said application having been filed under the Papplication No the United States AND WHEREAS Dabur Of D-3	atent and Trademark Office; 5.2. the United States Patent and Trademark Office on
said Provisional application having been filed in Application Number 10/358, 384. said application having been filed under the Papplication No the United Standard Of D-3	the United States Patent and Trademark Office on
Application Number 10/358, 384] said application having been filed under the Papplication No. the United State AND WHEREAS Debur of D-3	A Committee of the Comm
Application Number 10/358, 384] said application having been filed under the Papplication No. the United State AND WHEREAS Debur of D-3	A Committee of the Comm
J said application having been filed under the Papplication No. the United St. AND WHEREAS Debur of D-3	Company of the second of the s
AND WHEREAS Dabur of D-3	
AND WHEREAS Dabur of D-3	ent Cooperation Frenty on, and ;
AND WHEREAS Dabur	to a first and a f
of D-3	es or white of mattil occi ocalausted.
of D-3	The state of the s
of D-3	ndia Limited
of D-3	
	Industrial Area.
Kalyan:	. Nadia-741235. India
	1 HGR4#=1448551 TURIG
reinafter referred to as the seriones is decisioned	
Dication, including any divisions and continuation	acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to sa

nd to said invention and any patents which may be granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and va consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclu right, title and interest in and to said invention and to said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in any patents which may be granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said inventor and said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and any patents which may be granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any such patents w granted, including any renowals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and sa assignce's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assigner hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successor or assigns, any acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patens on said application, and on any divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's

and any and assisting, to accordance believilly.	Į.	•
_ Columb	·	5 1 8 6
EXECUTED, this 5th day of July	2004	4 7 7
EXECUTED, INIS DAY of	J2062-	
1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A		• " :

ASSIGNOR:

Name

Address :

112

Signature: India Limited. D-35 Industrial Area.

Signature Name Address

WITNESS

WITNESS

PATENT REEL: 015535 FRAME: 0281

	·			
		•	* *	31446-187 166
				Attorney Docket:
				Attorney Docket.
. " .·				· .
:13				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
,	ASSIGNMENT OF APP	LICATION !	FOR UNITED S	STATES LETTERS PATENT
		:		
Title:		· 1		
• •				
<i>*</i> .		200	1	
	this 5th day of July	.∕ 206 3		1
EXECUTED,	mis cay or	,,200.		
ASSIGNOR:	1	•	WITNESS:	in 0 40 0
	Jorna hanly			March Colors
Signature:		7 1 17 TO V	Signature: Name :	Manish Chosh
Name : Address :	Jyan Shankar MAI c/o Dabur India	ANTI Limited	Address:	Dabur India Ltd., Kal
	D-35 Industrial	Area,		
•	Kalyani. Nadia-	741235	WITNESS:	
	INDIA		Signature:	Bandoh Bun
			Name :	Bandeb Bera
			Address	Dabur India Ltd., KALY
	5th July	200	4	
EXECUTED, th	ris day of		X	
ASSIGNOR:			WITNESS:	
AUGIOITUR;		: _	WALINESS.	10 . P 0 1 . D
Signature:	Subrata Sai	Kar	Signature:	March Ghosh
Name : Address :	Subrata SARKAR		Name : Address :	<u>Manish Ghosh</u> Dabur India Ltd., Kaly
Augress ,	c/o Dabur India D-35 Industrial	Lımıtea :Area.	Address:	Daour Ingla Ctu., (ally
	Kalyani, Nadia-7	41235	WITNESS:	
	INDIA	:		Rajil ghoch
		:	Signature:	
		i	Name :	Rajib Ghosh Dabur India 5td., Kaly
		· .	- 	
EXECUTED, thi	s day of	, 2002		· •
SSIGNOR:		•	WITNESS:	
ignature:		:	Signature:	
ame :		:	Name:	
ddress :	•		Address :	
•	•		WITHERS:	
			WICHESS:	
	1.1	J. 19. T. 1	Signature	
	27		Name	
		1 2 2 2 2	Addition	
		122	A Williams F	- 1971年 - 19
14×× 31 +159199		1		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, .		* * ****	Aprilia de la compania del compania del compania de la compania del la compania de la compania del la compa
				Page
		ì		

PATENT REEL: 015535 FRAME: 0282